Page 1/24
6February2026/Version 3 (Public datasheet) LEM International SA
Route du Nant-d’Avril, 152
1217 Meyrin
Integrated Current Sensor HMSR-DA series
Definition
HMSR DA is a new integrated current sensor with a 1-bit digital bitstream as an output.

HMSR DA series
HMSR-DA series: name and codification
HMSR-DA family products may be ordered on request 1) with a dedicated setting of the parameters as described below
(standards products are delivered with the setting 00000 according to the table).
HMSR-DA XX-XX-XXXXX
Standard products:
Product name# Current measurement
range
Nominal current
(A RMS) 2)
Supply voltage
 Uc
Output mode
HMSR DA 15/6-50000 ±15 ±6 5 V 2W CMOS CLK OUT
HMSR DA 15/6-54000 ±15 ±6 5 V 4W RS422 CLK OUT
HMSR DA 25/10-50000 ±25 ±10 5 V 2W CMOS CLK OUT
HMSR DA 25/10-54000 ±25 ±10 5 V 4W RS422 CLK OUT
HMSR DA 75/30-50000 ±75 ±30 5 V 2W CMOS CLK OUT
HMSR DA 75/30-54000 ±75 ±30 5 V 4W RS422 CLK OUT
HMSR DA 75/30-5A000 ±75 ±30 5 V 4W LVDS CLK IN
Notes:	1)	For dedicated settings, minimum quantities apply, please contact your local LEM support.
	 2)	Trimming at LEM are done at this nominal current.
Supply voltage
Uc:
5	 5 V
Output mode (Bipolar)
0	 2W CMOS CLK OUT
1	 2W RS422 Manchester
2	 4W LVDS CLK OUT
3	 2W LVDS Manchester
4	 4W RS422 CLK OUT
8	 2W CMOS CLK IN
A	 4W LVDS CLK IN
C	 4W RS422 CLK IN
	 (mode C)
D	 4W RS422 CLK IN
	 (mode D)
OCD masking time
Default value:
0	 0.5 µs
Unipolar/Bipolar
Default value:
0	 Bipolar
OCD level
Default value:
0	 (3 × IP N )
Peak current/Nominal
Standard options:
15/6
25/10
75/30
Other values possible,
contact LEM for more
options.
Page 4/24
6February2026/Version 3 (Public datasheet) LEM International SA
Route du Nant-d’Avril, 152
1217 Meyrin
HMSR DA series
Block diagram
Figure 4: Block diagram
External circuit example
Symbol Unit Value Comment
RI OCD KΩ 4.7 < 50
Csupply nF 47 < 100
Page 5/24
6February2026/Version 3 (Public datasheet) LEM International SA
Route du Nant-d’Avril, 152
1217 Meyrin
HMSR DA series